Raipur measuring an area of 

20013 sqft in the name of Shri 

Santosh Bhandari. bounded 

as under: 

North: land of Halwani   

South: Land of Banerjee 

East:  Road    

West: Land of Bhola and Ram 

Encumbrances (if any) – Not 

known to Bank 

Rs. 22,60,86,022.38 (Rupees Twenty Two 

Crores Sixty Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand 

Twenty Two and Paise Thirty Eight only) 

being the amount due as on 30.04.2025 

(this amount includes interest applied 

upto 30.04.2025) together with further 

interest thereon, costs and other 

consequences, damages etc. w.e.f. 

01.05.2025 minus repayments if any. 

Reserve Price (RP) –  

Rs. 2,74,00,000/- 

(Rupees Two Crore Seventy Four 

Lakhs only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) – Rs. 

27,40,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty 

Thousand only) 

Date and Time of Auction - 

24.06.2025, between 11.30 AM to 

12.30 PM 

Terms and Condition of E- auction Sale 

1. The secured assets will be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider M/s E-

Procurement Technologies Ltd.